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Planning Services  
On-Call Prime Consultants 

 
Comprehensive Contract Category  
 

Firm Name  Principal  Email  

AECOM  Robert Hertz robert.hertz@aecom.com 

Deloitte Thomas Beyer  thbeyer@deloitte.com 

HNTB Corporation  Tom Jenkins  tljenkins@hntb.com  

IBI Group  Steve Schibuola sschibuola@ibigroup.com 

Kimley-Horn & Associates Anthony Podegracz anthony.podegracz@kimley- 
horn.com 

WSP  Tara Lake  tara.lake@wsp.com  

 
Niche Contract Category  
 

Firm Name  Principal  Email  

Alta Planning + Design Jenny An jennyan@altaplanning.com 

Chen Ryan Associates Inc Monique Chen  mchen@cramobility.com  

Fehr & Peers Sohrab Rashid s.rashid@fehrandpeers.com 

Iteris Mahmoud Ahmadi mahmadi@iteris.com 

 
Comprehensive Contracts 

 
Prime Firm Name 

Service 
Planning 

Complete 
Streets 

Active 
Transportation 
Data Analysis 

Facility 
Planning 

 
TDM 

Smart 
Growth 

Air 
Quality 

Regional Plan 
/ Corridor 

Development 

Partnership 
Collab. 

Eco. & 
Finance 

Market 
Research 

Goods 
Movement 

Emerging 
Technologies 

AECOM x x x x x x x x x x x x x 

Deloitte x x x x x x x x x x x x x 

HNTB x x x x x x x x x x x x x 

IBI Group x x x x x x x x x x x x x 

Kimley-Horn & 
Associates 

x x x x x x x x x x x x x 

WSP x x x x x x x x x x x x x 
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Alta Planning + 
Design 

 x x x x         

Chen Ryan 
Associates Inc 

 x x x  x  x      

Fehr & Peers  x x  x       x x 

Iteris  x   x   x    x x 
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